                    R&M Materials Handling, Inc RPT/RPTC Trolley
                    Springfield, Ohio USA Instruction Manual
                �: 800 955-9967 June 2003
                      web:  www.rmhoist.com
04/14/03 RM-RPT-MAN-2001-2-ENG.doc
RPT PUSH TROLLEY
 RPTC HAND-GEARED TROLLEY
INSTRUCTION  MANUAL

1. Place the equal number of spacers of the same length on the cross shaft in between the
side plates to achieve approximately 1/8” [3 mm] of total wheel clearance between the rail
and wheel flanges.
2. Place and distribute equally the spare spacers on the exterior side of both side plates.
3. Hand-tighten the nuts to hold the trolley side plates together.
4. Gently pull the trolley downward to take up any play and even out the cross shaft holes.
5. Make sure the load point on the cross shaft is centered with the center of the rail.
6. Tighten each cross shaft nut until tight, aligning the slots in the nut with the hole in the shaft.
7. Insert the cotter pins through each nut. Spread the cotter pin end open.
Models Beam Flange Range
inch [mm]
Cross Shaft Length
inch [mm]
Maximum Capacity
lbs. [kg]
RPT-250 2 – 7.88 [50 – 200] 11 [278] 550 [250]
2 –7.88 [50 – 200] 12 [303]RPT-500 7.40 – 12.2 [188 – 310] 16.2 [411] 1100 [500]
2.56 – 7.88 [65 – 200] 12.7 [322]RPT-1000
RPTC-1000 7.88 – 12.2 [200 – 310] 17 [430] 2200 [1000]
3.46 – 7.88 [88 – 200] 13.4 [340]RPT-2000
RPTC-2000 7.40 – 12.2 [188 – 310] 17.7 [448] 4400 [2000]
3.93 – 7.95 [100 – 202] 14.3 [362]RPT-3000
RPTC-3000 7.40 – 12.20 [188 – 310] 18.5 [470] 6600 [3000]
4.5 – 7.95 [114 – 202] 15.1 [384]RPT-5000
RPTC-5000 7.40 – 12.20 [188 – 310] 19.3 [490] 11000 [5000]
                    R&M Materials Handling, Inc RPT/RPTC Trolley
                    Springfield, Ohio USA Instruction Manual
                �: 800 955-9967 June 2003
                      web:  www.rmhoist.com

on the delivery note attached to the packaging.
                    R&M Materials Handling, Inc RPT/RPTC Trolley
                    Springfield, Ohio USA Instruction Manual
                �: 800 955-9967 June 2003
                      web:  www.rmhoist.com
04/14/03 RM-RPT-MAN-2001-2-ENG.doc7
6 Part Numbers
Part numbers listed are for complete trolleys.
6.1 RPT Push Trolley
Model Maximum Capacity
lbs. [kg]
Beam Flange Width Range
in [mm]
Part Number
RPT-250 550 [250] 2 – 7.88 [50 – 200] 52291758
2 –7.88 [50 – 200] 52291759RPT-500 1100 [500]
7.40 – 12.2 [188 – 310] 52291760
2.56 – 7.88 [65 – 200] 52291761RPT-1000 2200 [1000]
7.88 – 12.2 [200 – 310] 52291762
3.46 – 7.88 [88 – 200] 52291763RPT-2000 4400 [2000]
7.40 – 12.2 [188 – 310] 52291764
3.93 – 7.95 [100 – 202] 52296722RPT-3000 6600 [3000]
7.40 – 12.20 [188 – 310] 52296723
4.5 – 7.95 [114 – 202] 52296724RPT-5000 11000 [5000]
7.40 – 12.20 [188 – 310] 52296725
6.2 RPTC Hand-geared Trolley
Model Maximum Capacity
lbs. [kg]
Beam Flange Width Range
in [mm]
Part Number
2.56 – 7.88 [65 – 200] 52296613RPTC-1000 2200 [1000]
7.88 – 12.2 [200 – 310] 52296614
3.46 – 7.88 [88 – 200] 52296615RPTC-2000 4400 [2000]
7.40 – 12.2 [188 – 310] 52296617
3.93 – 7.95 [100 – 202] 52296618RPTC-3000 6600 [3000]
7.40 – 12.20 [188 – 310] 52296619
4.5 – 7.95 [114 – 202] 52296620RPTC-5000 11000 [5000]
7.40 – 12.20 [188 – 310] 52296621
Part number of the hand chain for RPTC Hand-geared trolley is 52292623. Hand chain is ordered
separately from the trolley. Always specify the chain drop when ordering the hand chain.